THE FIFTEENTH SCHEDULE

(See section 70)

- 1. The Punjab State Co-operative Bank Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 2. The Punjab State Co-operative Land Mortgage Bank Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 3. The Punjab State Co-operative Supply and Marketing Federation Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 4. The Punjab Co-operative Union Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 5. The Punjab State Co-operative Labour and Construction Federation Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 6. The Punjab State Handloom Weavers Apex Co-operative Society Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 7. The Punjab State Co-operative Sugar Mills Federation Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 8. The Punjab State Federation of Consumers Co-operative Wholesale Stores Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 9. The Punjab State Co-operative Industrial Federation Ltd., Chandigarh.
- 10. The Rupar Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Rupar.
- 11. The Ambala Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Ambala City.
- 12. The Hoshiarpur Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Hoshiarpur.
- 13. The Sangrur Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Sangrur.
- 14. The Gurdaspur Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Gurdaspur.
- 15. The Jogindra Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., Nalagarh.
- 16. The Hoshiarpur Primary Land Mortgage Bank Ltd., Hoshiarpur.
- 17. The Gurdaspur Primary Land Mortgage Bank Ltd., Gurdaspur.
- 18. The Sunam Primary Land Mortgage Bank Ltd., Sunam (Sangrur).
- 19. The Primary Co-operative Land Mortgage Bank Ltd., Chandigarh.

20. The Rupar Sub-Division Wholesale Co-operative Supply and Marketing Society Ltd., Rupar (Ambala).

- 21. The Hoshiarpur District Wholesale Co-operative Supply and Marketing Society Ltd., Hoshiarpur.
- 22. The Gurdaspur District Wholesale Co-operative Supply and Marketing Society Ltd., Gurdaspur.
- 23. The Sangrur District Wholesale Co-operative Supply and Marketing Society Ltd., Sangrur.
- 24. The Ambala Co-operative Labour and Construction Union Ltd., Ambala City.
- 25. The Gurdaspur Co-operative Labour and Construction Union Ltd., Gurdaspur.